
 
 

No. AIDC/EPIP/Tender/Maintenance/66/02/1763                                                                          Date: 13.07.2015 
CIN of AIDC U75112AS1965SGC001246 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

Sealed Tenders are invited from the reputed “Operation & Maintenance Contractors” with experience in similar works 
for the following operation & maintenance services on monthly basis for a period of 1 (one) year in the EPIP Complex at 
Amingaon, Guwahati - 31. 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Base Price, 
i.e., Upper 

Ceiling 
of quoted offer 

(Rs.) 

Earnest 
Money 
(Rs.) 

Cost of Tender 
Document in cash 
(Non-refundable) 

(Rs.) 

Term of 
Contract 

1. Operation & maintenance of entire water supply 
network system including water treatment Plant 
and floating Barge on river Brahmaputra at 
EPIP, Amingaon, Guwahati-31.  

58,999.00 10,000.00 2,000.00  
 

1 (one) 
year 

2. Operation & maintenance of 33/11KV, 2 X 
5MVA Sub- station along with the 11/0.433KV 
overhead and underground distribution lines & 
street lights at EPIP Amingaon, Guwahati-31. 

80,410.00 10,000.00 2,000.00 
 

1 (one) 
year 

3. Utility Area maintenance and Cleaning at EPIP, 
Amingaon, Guwahati-31. 

51,425.00 10,000.00 2,000.00 
 

1 (one) 
year 

Period of collection of Tender Document  
 

Tender documents can be obtained from the office of the 
Corporation at R.G. Baruah Road, Guwahati-24 from 14.07.2015 
up to 21.07.2015 during office hours on requisition in writing. 

Date and time for submission of tenders Tenders in sealed cover for the work will be received by the 
Corporation on 28.07.2015 up to 14.00 Hours. 

Date & Time of opening of Tender The sealed tender for the works will be opened at 15.00 Hours 
on 28.07.2015. 

Eligibility criteria The Contractors must have experience for a period of minimum 
1(one) year in similar operation & maintenance services. 

 

The tender must accompany the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) vide Demand Draft/ Banker’s Cheque in favour of 
Assam Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. and payable at Guwahati. Tenders not accompanied by the Earnest Money 
Deposit are liable to be rejected. Submission of incomplete Tender shall be summarily rejected.  
 

The Base Prices (i.e., Upper Ceilings) for the each of the above maintenance jobs are fixed at Rs. 58,999.00 for Sl. 
No.1, Rs. 80,410.00 for Sl. No. 2 and Rs. 51,425.00 for Sl. No. 3 mentioned above. Tender submitted exceeding the Base 
Price shall be summarily rejected. 
 

Sealed Tenders in the prescribed tender form shall be addressed to the Managing Director, Assam Industrial 
Development Corporation Ltd., R.G. Baruah Road, Guwahati-781024. Tender received after above date & time will not be 
accepted. 
 

The Managing Director, Assam Industrial development Corporation Ltd. reserves the right to accept or reject any or 
all the tender/ quotations without assigning any reason thereof.  
 

                                                                                                                                                                            Sd/- 
                                                                                                          MANAGING DIRECTOR    


